## TOWN OF NEW GLARUS regular town board meeting september 11, 2024, 6:00 pm agenda

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that Town of New Glarus board, County of Green, will conduct a meeting for the transaction of business as is by law required permitted at such meeting as follows:

LOCATION: 26 5th Avenue, Town Hall Community Room or virtually

VIRTUALLY: https://us06web.zoom.us/j/84755882589?pwd=L1EF4caDN4paaiQ8G8Uu9i10Xabi6b.1

 Meeting ID: 847 5588 2589
 Passcode: 492679
 Dial by your location: 312 626 6799

Any specific subject on the agenda for consideration by the Board may be acted upon by the Board

- 1. Call to Order
- 2. Confirm Proof of Posting
- 3. Approve Minutes from Regular Town Board meeting August 14, 2024
- 4. Public Comments
- 5. Discuss and Possibly Approve the Final Plat for the Talarczyk 6-Lot Land Division by Normal Density (Preliminary Plat Approved Following the Public Hearing Held on February 14, 2024)
- 6. Presentation by New Glarus Fire District Board Member of Upcoming Operational and Capital Cost Estimates
- 7. Discussion Regarding Review of Other Municipal Facilities with Possible Action to Approve a Town of New Glarus Plan of Action with Community Input
- 8. Review and Possibly Approve Quote for Septic and Well for STH 39 Town Property
- 9. Continued Discussion with Possible Action Regarding Direction for Town Plan Commission to Review Town of New Glarus Comprehensive Plan for Commercial Development Opportunities Outside of the Village Extraterritorial Zoning Jurisdiction, Sunset Date for Open Space, Etc.
- 10. Review and Possibly Approve Resolution 240911 to Amend Resolution 231213 Regarding the Appointment of Election Officials for the 2024-2025 Election Cycle
- 11. Discuss and Possibly Approve an Ordinance Prohibiting the Carrying of Firearms in any Building Owned, Occupied, or Controlled by the Town
- 12. Update Regarding Site Work Plans for Town Property along STH 39 Including an Internal Trail
- 13. Continued Discussion with Possible Action to Hire a Limited Term Employee to Work on Internal Park Trails on the STH 39 Property
- 14. Update on 2024 Road Maintenance
- 15. Consider and Possibly Approve a 2024 Budget Amendment by Resolution and Possibly Set Special Town Board Meeting to Approve the 2024 Pay 2025 Levy
- 16. Patrolman Report
- 17. Clerk-Treasurer Report
  - a) Approval and payment of bills
  - b) Recruitment of election officials for the 2024 General Election
- 18. Chairman Report
- 19. Park Commission August 21, 2024 regular minutes
- 20. Plan Commission August 15, 2024 minutes

21. Adjourn

POSTED: 9/05/2024	New Glarus Town Hall	Chris Narveson, Chair
REVISED/REPOSTED: 9/10/2024	New Glarus Maintenance Building	
	New Glarus Post Office	
	https://townofnewglarus.com/	John Wright, Clerk-Treasurer

Pursuant to applicable law, notice is hereby given that a quorum or a majority of the New Glarus Plan Commission and/or Parks Commission Members may attend this meeting. Information presented at this meeting may help form the rationale behind future actions that may be taken by the Town Parks and Plan Commissions. Persons requiring additional services to participate in a public meeting may contact the Town Clerk for assistance: 608-527-2390.

P.O. Box 448 ~ 26 5<sup>th</sup> Avenue ~ New Glarus, WI 53574-0448 ~ Phone 608/527-2390 www.townofnewglarus.com